
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1339
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2000
EXPANSION OF ROADS BRIDGES IN RAJASTHAN
VSM (RETD.) COL. CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received some proposals from the Government of Rajasthan for expansion of Roads and Bridges in the State;

(b) if so, the number of proposals approved during each of the last three years;

(c) the details of funds allocated for the purpose;

(d) the number of proposals still lying with the Government awaiting clearance and date from which these are pending; and

(e) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be cleared ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C. KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a)&(b) Yes, Sir. The number of works approved during the last 3 years is as under:

 Year                   NO. OF WORKS APPROVED INCLUDING
    MISCELLANEOUS AND SPECIAL REPAIRS PROGRAMME

 1997-98    39
 1998-99             48
 1999-2000               48

(c)     The year-wise allocation of funds to Rajasthan for the development of National Highways is as under:

 YEAR             AMOUNT ALLOCATED (Rs. in CRORE)

 1997-98                    30.46
 1998-99                     40.56
 1999-2000                     95.14

(d)&(e) 12 proposals received from Government of Rajasthan during August - November, 2000 are under consideration in the Ministry
. Final decision will be taken by December, 2000.
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